of the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg, having its registered office at 7, rue Robert Stümper, L-2557 Luxembourg, and
registered with the Luxembourg Trade and Companies Register under number B 91796 (the Sole Shareholder),

being the holder of all the 100 (one hundred) shares, having a nominal value of EUR 125.- (one hundred twenty-five
euro) each, representing 100% (one hundred per cent) of the share capital of LSF7 Lux Investments VII S.à r.l. (the
Company), a Luxembourg private limited company (société à responsabilité limitée), registered with the Luxembourg
Trade and Companies Register under number B 175496, having its registered office in 7, rue Robert Stümper, L-2557

[...]

annexed to the present deed to be filed at the same time with the registration authorities.

The Sole Shareholder, represented as stated above, has requested the undersigned notary to record the following:

1. that the Sole Shareholder represents all of the issued and subscribed capital of the Company, which is set at EUR
12,500.- (twelve thousand five hundred euro), represented by 100 (one hundred) shares having a nominal value of EUR
125.- (one hundred twenty-five euro) each.

2. that the purpose of the resolutions is the following:

(i) waiver of the convening notice of the general meeting;

(ii) change of the Company's name; and

(iii) amendment and restatement of article 4 of the Company's articles of association.

[...]

limitée constituée et existant selon les lois du Grand-Duché de Luxembourg, ayant son siège social au 7, rue Robert
Stümper, L-2557 Luxembourg et immatriculée auprès du Registre de Commerce et des Sociétés de Luxembourg sous le
numéro B 91796 (l'Associé Unique),

étant le détenteur de l'ensemble des 100 (cent) actions, ayant une valeur nominale de EUR 125,- (cent vingt-cinq euros)
chacune, représentant 100% (cent pour cent) du capital social de LSF7 Lux Investments VII S.à r.l. (la Société), une société
à responsabilité limitée de droit luxembourgeois, immatriculée auprès du Registre du Commerce et des Sociétés de
Luxembourg sous le numéro B 175496, ayant son siège social au 7, rue Robert Stümper, L-2557 Luxembourg, constituée

[...]

restera annexée aux présent acte notarié pour être soumise à la formalité de l'enregistrement.
L'Associé Unique, représenté comme indiqué ci-dessus, a requis le notaire instrumentaire de prendre acte de ce qui

suit:
1. que l'Associé Unique représente l'ensemble du capital émis et souscrit, qui est fixé à EUR 12.500,- (douze mille cinq

cents euros), représenté par 100 (cent) actions ordinaires ayant une valeur nominale de EUR 125,- (cent vingt-cinq euros)
chacune.

2. que l'objectif des résolutions est le suivant:
(i) renonciation aux formalités de convocation de l'assemblée générale;
(ii) changement du nom de la Société; et
(iii) modification et refonte de l'article 4 des statuts de la Société.

[...]

III.- The agenda of the meeting is the following:

Agenda.

1.- Change of the number and of the nominal value of the shares so that the capital will be set at EUR 77,000.-
represented by 770 shares with a nominal value of EUR 100,- each.

2.- Increase of the subscribed capital by an amount of EUR 73,000.- (seventy three thousand Euro) in order to raise
it from its current amount of EUR 77,000.- (seventy seven thousand Euro) to EUR 150,000.- (one hundred and fifty
thousand Euro) by issue of 730 (seven hundred and thirty) new shares having the same rights and obligations as the existing
one, to be subscribed by the sole shareholder and fully paid up by conversion into capital of an uncontested, current and
immediately exercisable claim against the Corporation.

[...]

The meeting decides to amend the number and the nominal value of the current shares so that the capital is now set
at EUR 77,000.- represented by 770 shares with a nominal value of EUR 100,- each.

Second resolution:

The meeting decides to increase the issued share capital by an amount of EUR 73,000.- (seventy three thousand Euro)
in order to raise it from its current amount of EUR 77,000.- (seventy seven thousand Euro) to EUR 150,000.- (one hundred
and fifty thousand Euro) by issue of 730 (seven hundred and thirty) new shares having the same rights and obligations as
the existing one.

The meeting decides to admit to the subscription of the 730 (seven hundred and thirty) new shares the sole share-
holder: Qatar Holding Investment Limited

[...]

Such report, after signature "ne varietur" by the members of the board and the notary will remain here annexed.

Third resolution:

As a consequence of the foregoing resolutions, the meeting decides to amend the article 5 of the Articles of Incor-
poration to read as follows:

"Capital

The subscribed capital is set at one hundred and fifty thousand Euro (€ 150,000), divided into one thousand five hundred
(1,500) registered shares with a par value of one hundred Euro (€ 100.-) each."

Fourth resolution:

The meeting decides to remove the current Director from his mandate of Director and gives him discharge for his
mandate.

The meeting decides to appoint for an undetermined duration as director of the Company: